Scale of Fees & Charges 2024/25

	Date of Last Increase/ (Decrease)	Agreed Fees 2023/24 £/p	Agreed Fees 2024/25 £/p
Tourism & Local Economy Committee 1. BOAT PARK & CAR PARKS Peveril Boat Park Per Grid (Trailer Included)			,,
Boats and trailers			
Up to 13 ft			
Summer - 1 May - 31 October	1/5/23	361.00	361.00
Weekly	1/5/23	115.00	115.00
Autumn/Winter - 1 September - 30 April	1/5/23	271.00	271.00
Winter - 1 November - 30 April Annual 1st May -30 April	1/5/23 1/5/23	151.00 502.00	151.00 502.00
	1/3/23	302.00	302.00
Up to 19 ft Summer - 1 May - 31 October	1/5/23	590.00	590.00
Weekly	1/5/23	165.00	165.00
Autumn/Winter - 1 September - 30 April	1/5/23	432.00	432.00
Winter - 1 November - 30 April	1/5/23	236.00	236.00
Annual 1st May -30 April	1/5/23	840.00	840.00
Summer 1 May - 31 October - returning next year	1/5/23	740.00	740.00
Up to 22 ft			
Summer - 1 May - 31 October	1/5/23	668.00	668.00
Weekly Autumn/Winter - 1 September - 30 April	1/5/23 1/5/23	170.00 497.00	170.00 497.00
Winter - 1 November - 30 April	1/5/23	274.00	274.00
Annual 1st May -30 April	1/5/23	950.00	950.00
Summer 1 May - 31 October - returning next year	1/5/23	850.00	850.00
Up to 29 ft			
Summer - 1 May - 31 October	1/5/23	965.00	965.00
Weekly	1/5/23	203.00	203.00
Autumn/Winter - 1 September - 30 April Winter - 1 November - 30 April	1/5/23 1/5/23	757.00	757.00 435.00
Annual 1st May -30 April	1/5/23	435.00 1,400.00	1,400.00
Summer 1 May - 31 October - returning next year	1/5/23	1,300.00	1,300.00
Kayak Rack Charge (not inc trailer)			
Summer - 1 May - 31 October	1/5/23	70.00	77.00
Weekly	1/5/23	28.00	31.00
Winter - 1 November - 30 April Annual 1st May -30 April	1/5/23 1/5/23	28.00 100.00	31.00 110.00
	1/3/23	100.00	110.00
10% discount on annual ticket if purchased before 30th April			remove
Daily Launch Fees - Throughout the year			
Boat with trailer over 4.5m	1/5/23	30.00	30.00
Boat with trailer under 4.5m Jet Skis	(1/4/19) (1/4/19)	25.00 25.00	25.00 25.00
Residents Permit Holders/Emergency Services and RNLI	(1/4/13)	25.00	23.00
crew discount	(1/4/19)	20.00	20.00
Small Dinghy (up to 12ft)	(1/4/22)	15.00	15.00
Kayaks	1/4/19	12.00	remove
Daily Launch Fees (Boat only - removal of Trailer)	(1 /4 /10)	20.00	20.00
Boats Jet Skis	(1/4/19) (1/4/19)	20.00 20.00	20.00 20.00
Residents Permit Holders (25% discount on boats & jet skis)	(1/4/19)	15.00	15.00
Small Dinghy (up to 12ft)	1/5/22	10.00	10.00
Kayaks	1/4/19	5.00	5.00
Slipway Launch Annual Ticket	1/5/23	270.00	285.00
Trailer Only-per day - Under 4.5m	1/5/18	7.00	10.00
Trailer Only-per day - Over 4.5m Winter Pontoon Storage 22ft	1/5/23 1/5/23	12.00 165.00	15.00 180.00
Fisherman's Hut Tenant Discount On All Boat Park Costs	1/5/22	20%	10%

	Date of Last Increase/ (Decrease)	Agreed Fees 2023/24 £/p	Agreed Fees 2024/25 £/p
Broad Road - Vehicles < 4.8m only Motorhomes permitted 8am to 10 p.m only			
1st April to 30th June and 1st September to 31st October (inc	clusive).		
Up to 1 hour	1/4/23	1.60	1.70
Up to 2 hours	1/4/23	3.20	3.40
Up to 4 hours	1/4/23	5.30	5.60
Up to 6 hours	1/4/23	6.80	7.30
*Up to 13 hours	1/4/23	9.00	10.00
#3 day permit	1/4/23	20.00	25.00
#7 day permit	1/4/23	40.00	50.00
Overnight 6 p.m. to 8 a.m.	1/4/23	remove	remove
Overnight 9 p.m. to 8 a.m.	NEW	NEW	no charge
1st July to 31st August (inclusive).	. 1.15-		
Up to 1 hour	1/4/23	2.00	2.10
Up to 2 hours	1/4/23	3.60	3.80
Up to 4 hours	1/4/23	6.70	7.10
Up to 6 hours	1/4/23	7.60	8.00
*Up to 13 hours	1/4/23	9.00	10.00
#3 day permit	1/4/23	20.00	25.00
#7 day permit	1/4/23	40.00	50.00
Overnight 6 p.m. to 8 a.m. Overnight 9 p.m. to 8 a.m.	1/4/23 NEW	remove NEW	remove
Overnight 9 p.m. to 8 a.m.	INLVV	INLVV	no charge
1st November - 31st March (inclusive) All vehicles up to 13 hours	(1/4/18)	1.00	2.00
Main Beach (Victoria Avenue) Motorhomes permitted 8am to 10 p.m only			
1st April to 30th June and 1st September to 31st October (inc Vehicles <4.8m	clusive).		
Up to 1 hour	1/4/23	1.60	1.70
Up to 2 hours	1/4/23	3.20	3.40
Up to 4 hours	1/4/23	5.30	5.60
Up to 6 hours	1/4/23	6.80	7.30
*Up to 13 hours	1/4/23	9.00	10.00
#3 day permit	1/4/23	20.00	25.00
#7 day permit	1/4/23	40.00	50.00
Vehicles >4.8m	• • •		
Up to 1 hour	NEW	NEW	2.20
Up to 2 hours	NEW	NEW	4.40
Up to 4 hours	1/4/23	7.50	7.00
Up to 6 hours	NEW	NEW	9.20
Up to 13 hours	1/4/23	10.00	12.60
\$ 3 day permit	NEW	25.00	32.00
\$ 7 day permit	NEW	45.00	64.00
All vehicles - Overnight 9 p.m. to 8 a.m.	NEW	NEW	no charge
1st July to 31st August (inclusive). 8 a.m 9 p.m.			
Vehicles <4.8m			
Up to 1 hour	1/4/23	2.00	2.10
Up to 2 hours	1/4/23	3.60	3.80
Up to 4 hours	1/4/23	6.70	7.10
Up to 6 hours	1/4/23	7.60	8.00
*Up to 13 hours	1/4/23	9.00	10.00
#3 day permit	1/4/23	20.00	25.00
#7 day permit	1/4/23	40.00	50.00
Vehicles >4.8m	NITIA/		2.76
Up to 1 hour	NEW	NEW	2.70
Up to 2 hours	NEW 1/4/23	NEW 7.50	4.80
Up to 4 hours	1/4/23	7.50	9.00
Up to 6 hours Up to 13 hours	NEW 1/4/23	NEW 10.00	10.20
\$ 3 day permit	1/4/23 NEW	10.00 25.00	12.60 32.00
\$ 7 day permit \$ 7 day permit	NEW	45.00	64.00
All vehicles - Overnight 9 p.m. to 8 a.m.	NEW	45.00 NEW	no charge
1st November - 31st March (inclusive)			
All vehicles up to 13 hours	(1/4/18)	1.00	2.00

	Date of Last Increase/ (Decrease)	Agreed Fees 2023/24 £/p	Agreed Fees 2024/25 £/p
North Beach (De Moulham Road)			
Motorhomes permitted 8am to 10 p.m only			
1st April to 31st October (inclusive).			
Vehicles <4.8m			
Up to 1 hour	1/4/23	1.60	1.70
Up to 2 hours	1/4/23	3.20	2.80
Up to 4 hours	1/4/23	5.30	4.80
Up to 6 hours	1/4/23	6.80	5.60
Up to 13 hours	1/4/23	9.00	8.50
#3 day permit	1/4/23	20.00	25.00
#7 day permit	1/4/23	40.00	50.00
Vehicles >4.8m			
Up to 1 hour	NEW	NEW	2.20
Up to 2 hours	NEW	NEW	3.50
Up to 4 hours	1/4/23	7.50	6.00
Up to 6 hours	NEW	NEW	7.00
Up to 13 hours	1/4/23	10.00	10.70
\$ 3 day permit	NEW	25.00	32.00
\$ 7 day permit	NEW	45.00	64.00
Overnight 9 p.m. to 8 a.m.	NEW	NEW	no charge
1st November - 31st March (inclusive)			
nAfgrehicles up to 13 hours	NEW		2.00

Free parking in North Beach when attending NHS mobile units

* This ticket is transferable between Main Beach and Broad Road long stay car parks only.

The 3 day & weekly smaller vehicle permit is transferable between all long stay car parks and is available on JustPark only \$ The 3 day & weekly larger vehicle permit is transferable between Main & North Beach car parks and is available on JustPark

Recreation Ground	d (Mermon	d Place) an	d Co op Pioneer	(Central)
-------------------	-----------	-------------	-----------------	-----------

Residents Parking Permits (per permit-not an annual fee)	1/4/23	6.00	6.00
Overnight parking 7 p.m. to 10 a.m.	1/4/00	no charge	no charge
Cars Hourly - Winter (1st November to 31st March)	1/4/05	no charge	no charge
Cars 2 hours - Summer (1st April to 31st October)	1/4/11	1.20	1.20
Cars 1 hour - Summer (1st April to 31st October)	1/4/08	0.60	0.60
(Maximum of 2 hours between 10 a.m. & 7 p.m)			
Recreation Ground (Residents)			
Overnight parking 7 p.m. to 8 a.m.	1/4/07	no charge	no charge
Cars Hourly - Winter (1st November to 31st March)	1/4/11	0.60	0.60
Cars 2 hours - Summer (1st April to 31st October)	1/4/11	2.10	2.40
Cars 1 hour - Summer (1st April to 31st October)	1/4/08	1.20	1.20
(Maximum of 2 hours between 8 a.m. & 7 p.m)			
Recreation Ground (Mermond Flace) and Co op Florieer (Central)			

Permit holders are entitled to park in the Residents Car Park, Horsecliffe Lane subject to the restrictions and charges as set out above. Additional entitlement to parking in Swanage Town Council Operated Car Parks is as follows:

<u>Summer Period</u>

Mermond/Co-op Car Park -free parking between 08:00 and 10:00

Main Beach Car Park -free parking between 08:00 and 10:00 on a Market Day

Winter Period

Broad Road and Main Beach Car Parks-free parking max. 24 hr stay

Co-op and Mermond Car Park-free overnight parking 19:00 to 10:00

of op and memoria car rain nee overing it parking 15100 to 15100			
Annual Private & Business (Main Beach or North Beach)	1/4/23 1/4/20	290.00 194.00	350.00 262.50
Summer Season Ticket (1st April-31st October)	1/4/20	194.00	262.50
cost to be 2/3 of annual ticket (agreed Car Parks Best Value Working			
Group 13/10/06 minute 3)d))			
start date extended to 1st April (agreed Roads and Transport			
Committee 24/11/2021 minute 7) 3/4 of annual ticket			
North Beach Annual Coach Permit	1/4/23	350.00	400.00
Annual Taxis (per permit)	1/4/23	720.00	756.00
Charges will apply throughout the year.			
	4/4/04		
Excess Charge Penalty	1/4/04	60.00	60.00
* Reduced for payment within 10 days.	1/4/04	30.00	30.00
Peveril Point Residents Tickets	1/4/07	25.00	25.00
max of 4 per household			

		Date of Last Increase/ (Decrease)	Agreed Fees 2023/24 £/p	Agreed Fe 2024/2 £/p	
2.	TOURIST INFORMATION CENTRE			500.00	525.00
	Advertising Board 3ft x 4ft (Annual)	1/4/23		New	395.00
	Advertising Board 3ft x 4ft (Summer: April - September)	New		New	155.00
	Advertising Board 3ft x 4ft (Winter: October - March)	New		New	105.00
	Advertising Board 3ft x 4ft (Christmas: October - December)	New		New	75.00
	Advertising Board 3ft x 4ft (Monthly Summer)	New		New	30.00
	Advertising Board 3ft x 4ft (Monthly Winter)	New			30.00
	National Express Administration Fee (excluding Coach Card requests)	1/4/23		2.10	3.00
	Commission on Gross Agency Ticket Sales (unless by contractual agreement)			10%	10%
	- General	1/4/16		5%	5%
	- Local Charities	1/4/16		0%	0%
	- Discretionary Rate For Local Charities/Community Groups			0,0	0,0
	Parasol hire (per day)	1/4/23	4.20		4.50
	Parasol hire (per week)	1/4/23	21.00		23.00
	Parasol hire (max charge per beach hut period booking)	1/4/23	52.50		60.00
	Additional beach hut chair (per day)	1/4/23	1.05		2.00
	Additional beach hut chair (per week)	1/4/23	5.25		10.00
	Additional beach hut chair (max charge per beach hut period booking)	1/4/23	21.00		30.00
	Deposit - Additional beach hut key	1/4/23	21.00		30.00
	Replacement beach hut key	1/4/23	26.25		50.00
	Late Return of Key for Beach Hut	New	New	One day	ys hire
	Faulty Electrical Equipment Charge	New	New	1	.00.00
9	PEVERIL POINT				
٥.	Foreshore - Dinghy Storage (Angling Club)	1/4/15		tbc	tbc
	Dug-Out Storage Area, Rear of Waterside (per week)	1/4/23		12.50	13.10
	Rent of Hut Site (East of Lifeboat House)	1/4/25		tbc	tbc
	Fishermen's Huts	1/4/23		480.00	500.00
	Prince Albert Gardens - charge to be considered upon application to the Cou				
1	STONE QUAY & MONKEY BEACH				
	sure Boats (Private) - not exceeding 12 passengers Hut on	1/4/23		255.00	265.00
	, , ,	1/4/23 1/4/23		165.00	170.00
Qua	у	1/4/23			

5. MARKET

see separate pricing schedule - Appendix G i)

		Date of Last Increase/ (Decrease)	Agreed Fees 2023/24 £/p	Agreed Fees 2024/25 £/p
6.	BEACH BUNGALOWS SCALE OF FEES: SHORE ROAD - 2024/25 SEASON			
	Agreed: Minute 99, Monthly Council Meeting held 18th September 2023 Sat 30 March - Fri 10 May			
	Lower Level Huts			
		1/4/15	15.00	16.50
	•	26/3/22	60.00	66.00
	Whole period	(1/4/23)	306.00	336.60
	Upper Level Huts	(26/3/16)	10.00	11.00
	•	26/3/22	40.00	44.00
	Whole period		204.00	224.40
	Sat 11 May - Fri 12 July	(-, -,,		
	Lower Level Huts			
	Daily	1/4/15	20.00	22.00
	·	26/3/22	105.00	116.00
	Whole period	1/4/23	841.00	925.10
	Upper Level Huts			
	·	28/3/20	15.00	16.50
	•	26/3/22	70.00	77.00
	Whole period	26/3/22	535.00	588.50
	Sat 13 July - Fri 30 August Lower Level Huts			
		26/3/22	32.00	35.00
	•	26/3/22	220.00	242.00
	Upper Level Huts	, -,		
	• •	26/3/22	22.00	24.00
	Weekly	26/3/22	150.00	165.00
	Sat 31 August - Fri 20 September			
	Lower Level Huts			
	•	1/4/15	20.00	22.00
	•	26/3/22	105.00	116.00
	Upper Level Huts	20/2/20	15.00	16.50
		28/3/20 26/3/22	70.00	77.00
	Sat 21 September - Fri 28 March	20/3/22	70.00	77.00
	Lower Level Huts			
	Daily	26/3/22	6.00	7.00
	Weekly	26/3/22	25.00	28.00
	Upper Level Huts			
	·	26/3/22	6.00	7.00
	Weekly	1/4/15	25.00	28.00
	we. II . II			
	Winter whole period charges Sat 21 September - Fri 28 March - Lower Level	26/3/22	504.00	554.40
	- Upper Level	26/3/22	350.00	385.00
	opper zever	20,3,22	350.00	303.00
	Sat 26 October - Fri 28 March - Lower Level	(26/3/22)	396.00	435.60
	- Upper Level	26/3/22	275.00	302.50
	Sat 16 November - Fri 28 March - Lower Level	26/3/22	342.00	376.20
	- Upper Level	26/3/22	237.00	260.70
	Sat 7 December - Fri 28 March - Lower Level	26/3/22	288.00	316.80
	- Upper Level	26/3/22	200.00	220.00
	Cat 19 January Fri 29 March Louise Louise	26/2/22	100.00	100.00
	Sat 18 January - Fri 28 March - Lower Level - Upper Level	26/3/22 26/3/22	180.00 125.00	198.00 137.50
	орра: 20101	20, 3, 22	123.00	137.30
	Whole period charges			
	Sat 30 March - Fri 28 March - Lower Level	(1/4/23)	3155.00	3470.50
	- Upper Level	(1/4/23)	1930.00	2123.00

		Date of			
		Last Increase/	Agreed Fees	Agreed Fees	
		(Decrease)	2023/24 £/p	2024/25 £/p	
Premium Huts					
Sat 30 March - Fri 10 May Lower Level Huts					
Lower Leverriuts	Daily	26/3/22	24.00	27.00	
	Weekly	26/3/22	90.00	99.00	
	Whole period	(1/4/23)	459.00	504.90	
Upper Level Huts	Deilu	(26/2/16)	45.00	47.00	
	Daily Weekly	(26/3/16) 26/3/22	15.00 60.00	17.00 66.00	
	Whole period	(1/4/23)	306.00	336.60	
Sat 11 May - Fri 12 July	•	, , ,			
Lower Level Huts	Deilu	24/2/10	24.00	24.00	
	Daily Weekly	24/3/18 26/3/22	31.00 160.00	34.00 176.00	
	Whole period	26/3/22	1224.00	1346.40	
Upper Level Huts					
	Daily	(26/3/16)	20.00	22.00	
	Weekly	26/3/22	100.00	110.00	
Cat 42 July - Eri 20 Av	Whole period	26/3/22	765.00	841.50	
Sat 13 July - Fri 30 August Lower Level Huts					
Lower reversions	Daily	26/3/22	50.00	55.00	
	Weekly	26/3/22	330.00	363.00	
Upper Level Huts	,		333.00		
	Daily	(26/3/16)	31.00	35.00	
5 1 24 A	Weekly	26/3/22	215.00	237.00	
Sat 31 August - Fri 20 September					
Lower Level Huts	Daily	24/3/18	24.00	34.00	
	Weekly	26/3/22	31.00 160.00	34.00 176.00	
Upper Level Huts		-, -, 	100.00	2.0.00	
	Daily	(26/3/16)	20.00	22.00	
	Weekly	(26/3/16)	100.00	110.00	
Sat 21 September - Fri 28 March					
Lower Level Huts	Daily	26/3/22	40.00	44.00	
	Weekly	26/3/22 26/3/22	10.00 40.00	11.00 44.00	
Upper Level Huts	veckiy	_0,0,	40.00	-11.00	
••	Daily	26/3/22	8.00	9.00	
	Weekly	26/3/22	38.00	42.00	
Winter whole period charges		(20/2/22)	670.00	720.22	
Sat 21 September - Fri 28 March - Lower Level - Upper Level		(26/3/22) 26/3/22	672.00 532.00	739.20 585.20	
Oppo. 2010.		20, 3, 22	332.00	303.20	
Sat 26 October - Fri 28 March - Lower Level		(26/3/22)	528.00	580.80	
- Upper Level		26/3/22	418.00	459.80	
Sat 16 November - Fri 28 March - Lower Level		(26/3/22)	456.00 361.00	501.60	
- Upper Level		26/3/22	361.00	397.10	
Sat 7 December - Fri 28 March - Lower Level		26/3/22	384.00	422.40	
- Upper Level		26/3/22	304.00	334.40	
••		. ,			
Sat 18 January - Fri 28 March - Lower Level		(1/4/22)	240.00	264.00	
- Upper Level		26/3/22	190.00	209.00	
Whole period charges Sat 30 March - Fri 28 March - Lower Level		(1/4/23)	4584.00	5042.40	
- Upper Level		(1/4/23)	3223.00	3545.30	
- r r		(-, -, 20)	2220.00		
Artisans on the Beach					
Lower Level - Full Period		1/4/23	110.00	121.00	
Upper Level - Full Period		1/4/23	55.00	60.50	
Weekend Period		1/4/23	16.00	17.60	
Premium Lower Level - Full Period Premium Upper Level - Full Period		1/4/23 1/4/23	240.00 125.00	264.00 137.50	
		1/7/23	125.00	137.30	

		Last Increase/ (Decrease)	Agreed Fees 2023/24 £/p	Agreed Fees 2024/25 £/p
SCALE OF FEES: SPA BUNGALOWS - 2024/25 SEASON (if op	erational)	,	.,	.,
Sat 30 March - Fri 10 May				
		26/3/22	7.00	8.00
Cat 11 May Fri 12 July	Weekly	26/3/22	30.00	33.00
Sat 11 May - Fri 12 July	Daily	26/2/22	10.00	11.00
		26/3/22 26/3/22	50.00	55.00
Sat 13 July - Fri 30 August	VVCCKIY	20/3/22	50.00	33.00
54t 15 54t, 11 55 7tagast	Daily	26/3/22	20.00	22.00
	•	26/3/22	125.00	138.00
Sat 31 August - Fri 20 September	·			
	Daily	26/3/22	10.00	11.00
	Weekly	26/3/22	50.00	55.00
Sat 21 September - Fri 25 October				
		(1/4/14)	5.00	6.00
	Weekly	26/3/22	26.00	29.00
Spa Bungalows whole period (30/04/2024 - 25/10/2024)	24/3/18	3	1,150.00	1,265.00
SCALE OF FEES: SPA RETREATS - 2024/25 SEASON				
Sat 30 March - Fri 10 May				
	•	24/3/18	15.00	17.00
C +44.44	Weekly	(26/3/22)	80.00	88.00
Sat 11 May - Fri 12 July	Deilu	24/2/10	20.00	22.00
		24/3/18 (26/3/22)	20.00 125.00	22.00 138.00
Sat 13 July - Fri 30 August	vveekiy	(20/3/22)	123.00	130.00
Sut 13 July 111 30 August	Daily	24/3/18	35.00	39.00
	•	(26/3/22)	240.00	264.00
Sat 31 August - Fri 20 September		(20, 3, 22)	2.0.00	
	Daily	24/3/18	20.00	22.00
	,	(26/3/22)	125.00	138.00
Sat 21 September - Fri 28 March	,			
·	Daily	24/3/18	10.00	11.00
	Weekly	(26/3/22)	68.00	75.00
Spa Retreats whole period (30/03/2024 - 28/03/2025)	26/3/22		3,250.00	3,575.00
STC staff use of a beach hut for one week outside peak period	od 30/3/	1 9	0.00	0.00
or 15%, whichever is the greater			f	30 or 20%,
				vhichever is the
Cancellation or change of booking charge	(24/3/18)		٤	reater
Private Sites		1/4/23	425.00	495.00
		-, ., 23	725.00	455.00

Authority has been delegated to the Visitor Services Manager to discount prices when appropriate to maximise occupancy

		Last increase/ (Decrease)	Agreed Fees 2023/24 £/p	Agreed Fees 2024/25 £/p	
Со	mmunity Services Committee				
1.	BEACH GARDENS				
	Tennis				
10.0	OSingles/Doubles Hourly	1/4/23		10.50	
	(hourly per court)				
	With Club Member	1/4/23	6.00	6.50	
	Schools (per court)	1/4/23	5.50	5.80	
	Children (under 16 years)	1/4/23	4.00	4.20	
	Racket Hire	1/4/23	2.50	2.60	
	Tennis Ball Hire	1/4/18	1.00	1.00	
	Deposit for keys (Returnable) - Winter period only	1/4/14	5.00	10.00	
	Court Fees - Coaching				
4.75	-Adults (Non-members)	1/4/23		5.00	
	-Children (Non-members Under 16)	1/7/17		0.00	
0.00		_, , ,		0.00	
	Putting				
	Per Round - Adults	1/4/23	4.50	4.80	
	Per Round - Children (under 16)	1/4/23	2.50	2.60	
	Family (2 Adults + 2 Children)	1/4/23	11.00	12.00	
	Under 5s	1/4/18	0.00	0.00	
	Adult x 1 Season Ticket	1/4/23	45.00	50.00	
	Adult x 2 Season Ticket	1/4/23	80.00	90.00	
	Family Season Ticket	1/4/23	100.00	110.00	
	Table Tennis bat and ball hire	1/4/18	1.00	1.50	
	Basketball Hire	1/4/14	2.50	3.00	
	Pavilion				
	(Charges include heating and lighting)				
	Per Session (1 section)	1/4/23	30.00	35.00	
	Morning, Afternoon or Evening (2 sections)	1/4/23	41.00	45.00	
	ALLOTMENTS				
7.40	Prospect (per rod)	1/10/23		7.75	
3.	TOWN HALL LETTINGS				
	Council Chamber	. / . / . –			
	Public Meetings and Lectures (per session)	1/4/17	45.00	45.00	
	Property Auctions	1/4/23	180.00	190.00	
	Civil Marriage/Partnership Ceremonies	1/4/23	155.00	160.00	
	Committee Boom	4/4/40	20.00	20.00	
*	Committee Room	1/4/18	30.00	30.00	
	Community Groups (providing a service to Swanage residents) & I Organisations (agreed Minute 6) General Operations Committee 2				
	Organisations (agreed Minute of General Operations Committee 1	19th November 2014)	0.00	0.00	
			0.00	0.00	
А	VINC CEORCE VIIII D				
4.	KING GEORGE V FIELD	1/4/02	25.00	25.00	
	Football Pitch & Changing Facilities (Youth Teams)	1/4/02 (1/4/21)	25.00 0.00	25.00 0.00	
	(Todal Tealis)	(1/4/21)	0.00	0.00	
_	FORRES SPORTS FIELD				
э.		1/4/02	25.00	25.00	
	Football Pitch & Changing Facilities (Youth Teams)	1/4/02 (1/4/21)	0.00	0.00	
	(Touth Teams)	(1/4/21)	0.00	0.00	
c	JOURNEY'S END				
0.	Football Pitches	1/4/01	12.00	12.00	
	Youth Teams	(1/4/21)	0.00	0.00	
		\-/ ·/ ==/	0.00	5.55	
7.	SPORTS LICENCES	n/a	30.00	36.00	
-		, -		•	

		Last Increase/ (Decrease)	Agreed Fees 2023/24 £/p	Agreed Fees 2024/25 £/p
8.	GODLINGSTON CEMETERY	,,	76	-7.6
	Garden of Rest			
	Cremation Plot for burial of cremated remains in casket or urn.			
	(i) Exclusive Rights - for grant of right of	1/4/23	340.00	360.00
	burial for a period of one hundred years			
	(each space in this section)			
	(ii) Interment Fees - for burial of casket or urn in plot 2' x 2':	1/4/22	105.00	105.00
	(a) first interment (b) for each additional interment	1/4/23 1/4/23	185.00 185.00	195.00 195.00
	(to 4 interments)	1/4/23	165.00	193.00
	(c) for additional multiple interments (2nd, 3rd or 4th interment)	1/4/23	60.00	63.00
	Fee for multiple interments of cremated remains: one third of the full - as recommended by the General Operations Committee 01/04/15 -	first interment fee if i	interment is made at	t the same time
	(d) for interments on Saturdays, Sundays and	1/4/23	195.00	205.00
	Public Holidays (iii) Mamorials	1/4/22	200.00	210.00
	(iii) Memorials (iv) Fee for persons not resident in the parish.	1/4/23	200.00 As above x 2	210.00 As above x 2
	(v) Transfer of Rights	1/4/23	60.00	63.00
	(v) Hallster of highes	1, 1, 23	00.00	03.00
	Earthen Graves			
	(i) Exclusive Rights - for the grant of right			
	of burial for a period of one hundred years			
	each space in:			
	Section A	1/4/23	550.00	575.00
	Section B	1/4/23	440.00	460.00
	Children's Section	(1/4/18)	10.00	10.00
	(ii) Interment Fees - for body of			
	(a) a child, in the Children's section, in a grave not exceeding in depth:			
	7 feet (2 interment)	(1/4/18)	No Charge	No Charge
	(b) a person in a grave not exceeding in depth:	(2) 1, 20)	. vo ca.ge	ito charge
	7 feet (2 interments)	1/4/23	380.00	400.00
	Casket-type coffin	1/4/23	550.00	580.00
	(c) for interments on Saturdays Sundays and			
	Public Holidays	1/4/23	420.00	440.00
	(d) scattering of ashes beneath turf	1/4/23	105.00	110.00
	(e) scattering of ashes on existing grave/	1/4/23	40.00	42.00
	garden of remembrance			
	Note Where the bodies of a still-born and/or other person are buried in the	cama grava		
	at the same time the fees shall be related to the first interment.	same grave		
	(iii) Fee for persons not resident in the parish.		As above x 2	As above x 2
	(iv) Transfer of Rights	1/4/23	60.00	63.00
	Brick Graves or Vaults			
	(i) Right to construct (including grant of right.of burial therein for a pe	riod		
	of one hundred years) on each space:			
			Price upon	Price upon
	Section A	1/4/15	application	application
			Price upon	Price upon
	Section B	1/4/15	application	application
	(ii) First Interment	1/4/23	1865.00	1960.00
	(iii) Re-opening	1/4/23	1865.00 905.00	1960.00 950.00
	(iv) For interment Saturdays Sundays and Public Holidays	1/4/23	905.00	950.00
	(v) Fee for persons not resident in the parish.		As above x 2	As above x 2
	(.,		AS ABOVE X Z	A3 above x Z

Monuments, Gravestones & Inscriptions 1/4/23 200.00 210.00 27.30 27.30 27.30 27.30 27.30 210.00 27.30 2		Last Increase/ (Decrease)	Agreed Fees 2023/24	Agreed Fees 2024/25
Monument not exceeding 3ft, in height (1)400 (1)1 Monument not exceeding 6f in height (1)400 (1)1 Monument not exceeding 6f in height (1)400	Monuments, Gravestones & Inscriptions		£/p	£/p
	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	1/4/23		
Covering the whole grave space 595.00 625.00 7 x 3' when erected 1/4/23 200.00 210.00 (iii) Footstone not exceeding 2'6' x 2'6' x 6" 1/4/23 200.00 210.00 (iv) Ker'b set 1/4/23 200.00 210.00 (iv) I Aystone not exceeding 7' x 3'x 6" 1/4/23 315.00 330.00 (iv) I Aystone to exceeding 12" in height 1/4/23 315.00 320.00 (iv) I Aystone the remoral not referred to above 1/4/08 50.00 52.00 (iv) I Aystone the remoral not referred to above 1/4/08 50.00 52.00 (iv) I Aystone the remoral not referred to above 1/4/23 By Agreement the first in respect of each person 47.00 (ix) Fee for persons not resident in the parish. 2 ks above x 2 2 ks above x 2 CODUNGSTON MEADOWLAND BURIAL 2 ks above x 2 3 ks above x 2 3 ks above x 2 CODUNGSTON MEADOWLAND BURIAL 3 ks above x 2 3			200.00	210.00
T x 3' when erected (iii) Footstone not exceeding 2'6' x 2'6'' x 6''		1/4/23		
(ii) Footstone not exceeding 216" x 216" x 61"	3 1		595.00	625.00
1		4/4/22		
Vi Flatstone not exceeding 17" 33' 6"				242.22
(vi) Vase not exceeding 12 th in height 1/4/23 315.00 330.00 (vii) Any other memorial not referred to above 1/4/08 50.00 52.00 52.00 (viii) Each additional inscription after 1/4/23 By Agreement Af5.00 Af7.00 A	` '			
(viii) Any other memorial not referred to above (viii) Each additional inscription after (1/4/28) By Agreement the first in respect of each person (1/4/28) By Agreement the first in respect of each person (1/4/28) By Agreement the first in respect of each person (1/4/28) By Agreement the first in respect of each person (1/4/28) By Agreement the first in respect of each person (1/4/28) By By Agreement (1/4/28) By	, ,			
(viii) Each additional inscription after the first in respect of each person (IX) Fee for persons not resident in the parish. Comparison Compar				
the first in respect of each person (ix) Fee for persons not resident in the parish. As above x 2				
(iy) Fee for persons not resident in the parish. **Total Company Network**	·	1/4/23		, .
As above x 2 As above x 2	·		45.00	47.00
Columnia	(,		As ahove x 2	As ahove x 2
(i) Exclusive Rights - for the grant of right of burial for a period of one hundred years 1/4/23 440.00 460.00 (ii) Interment Fees - for body of (a) a person in a grave not exceeding in depth: 7 feet (2 interments) 1/4/23 400.00 420.00 Casket-type coffin 1/4/23 570.00 600.00 (b) for interments on Saturdays Sundays and Public Holidays 1/4/23 420.00 440.00 (iii) Interment Fees - for burial of casket or urn (a) first interment on Saturdays, Sundays and 1/4/23 205.00 215.00 (b) for interments on Saturdays, Sundays and 1/4/23 195.00 205.00 Public Holidays (c) scattering of ashes beneath turf of existing grave 1/4/23 105.00 110.00 (d) scattering of ashes beneath turf of existing grave 1/4/23 40.00 42.00 garden of remembrance (iv) Fee for persons not resident in the parish. As above x 2 (v) Transfer of Rights 1/4/23 60.00 63.00 (v) Transfer of Rights 1/4/23 190.00 200.00 (v) Transfer of Rights 1/4/23 190.00 200.00 (v) Transfer of Rights 1/4/23 190.00 100.00 (v) Transfer of Rights 1/4/23 100.00			7.5 db0vc x 2	7.5 dbove x 2
of burial for a period of one hundred years 1/4/23 440.00 460.00 (ii) Interment Fees - for body of (a) a person in a grave not exceeding in depth: 7 feet (2 interments) 1/4/23 400.00 420.00 Casket-type coffin 1/4/23 570.00 600.00 (b) for interments on Saturdays Sundays and Public Holidays 1/4/23 420.00 440.00 (iii) Interment Fees - for burial of casket or urn (a) first interment son Saturdays, Sundays and 1/4/23 195.00 205.00 Public Holidays 1/4/23 105.00 110.00 (d) scattering of ashes beneath turf of existing grave 1/4/23 40.00 42.00 garden of remembrance 1/4/23 40.00 42.00 (iv) Fee for persons not resident in the parish. As above x 2 As above x 2 (v) Transfer of Rights 1/4/23 190.00 63.00 Memorial Tree Plaque 1/4/23 190.00 200.00 Cemetery services will not be available for the period 24th December to the third working day after the New Year's Day public holiday Hire of Cemetery Chapel - Godlingston interment 1/4/3/22 150.00 155.00 Hire of Cemetery Chapel - External interment 1/4/3/22 150.00 155.00 9. Memorial Benches 1/4/23 1	GODLINGSTON MEADOWLAND BURIAL			
(ii) Interment Fees - for body of (a) a person in a grave not exceeding in depth: 7 feet (2 interments) 7 feet (2 interments) 1 /4/23 3 400.00 420.00 Casket-type coffin 1 /4/23 570.00 600.00 (b) for interments on Saturdays Sundays and Public Holidays (iii) Interment Fees - for burial of casket or urn (a) first interment Fees - for burial of casket or urn (b) for interments on Saturdays, Sundays and Public Holidays (c) scattering of ashes beneath turf of existing grave (d) scattering of ashes on existing grave/ garden of remembrance (iv) Fee for persons not resident in the parish. (b) Transfer of Rights As above x 2 (v) Transfer of	(i) Exclusive Rights - for the grant of right			
(a) a person in a grave not exceeding in depth: 7 feet (2 interments) 1/4/23 400.00 420.00 Casket-type coffin 1/4/23 570.00 600.00 (b) for interments on Saturdays Sundays and Public Holidays 1/4/23 420.00 440.00 (iii) Interment Fees - for burial of casket or urn (a) first interment (a) first interment on Saturdays, Sundays and 1/4/23 205.00 215.00 (b) for interments on Saturdays, Sundays and 1/4/23 195.00 205.00 Public Holidays (c) scattering of ashes beneath turf of existing grave 1/4/23 105.00 110.00 (d) scattering of ashes on existing grave/ garden of remembrance (iv) Fee for persons not resident in the parish. As above x 2 (v) Transfer of Rights 1/4/23 60.00 63.00 Memorial Tree Plaque 1/4/23 190.00 200.00 Cemetery services will not be available for the period 24th December to the third working day after the New Year's Day public holiday Hire of Cemetery Chapel - Godlingston interment 1/4/3/22 150.00 155.00 (agreed Minute 153, 14 March 2022) 9. Memorial Benches 210.09 year future maintenance contribution 1/4/23 n/6 Removed - Community Services Committee 29th March 2023 Minute 10. 12.00Memorial Bench Plaque - Fitting Only 15.00	of burial for a period of one hundred years	1/4/23	440.00	460.00
7 feet (2 interments)	(ii) Interment Fees - for body of			
Casket-type coffin 1/4/23 570.00 600.00 (b) for interments on Saturdays Sundays and Public Holidays 1/4/23 420.00 440.00 (iii) Interment Fees - for burial of casket or urn (a) first interment Fees - for burial of casket or urn (b) for interments on Saturdays, Sundays and 1/4/23 205.00 215.00 (b) for interments on Saturdays, Sundays and 1/4/23 195.00 205.00 Public Holidays (c) scattering of ashes beneath turf of existing grave 1/4/23 105.00 110.00 (d) scattering of ashes on existing grave/ 1/4/23 40.00 42.00 garden of remembrance (iv) Fee for persons not resident in the parish. As above x 2 (v) Transfer of Rights 1/4/23 60.00 63.00 63.00 Memorial Tree Plaque 1/4/23 190.00 200.00 Cemetery services will not be available for the period 24th December to the third working day after the New Year's Day public holiday Hire of Cemetery Chapel - Godlingston interment 14/3/22 150.00 155.00 (agreed Minute 153, 14 March 2022) 9. Memorial Benches 210.09 year future maintenance contribution 1/4/23 n/4 arch 2022 minute 29th March 2023 Minute 10. 12.00 Memorial Bench Plaque - Fitting Only 15.00 15	(a) a person in a grave not exceeding in depth:			
(b) for interments on Saturdays Sundays and Public Holidays Public Holidays (iii) Interment Fees - for burial of casket or urn (a) first interment (a) first interment (b) for interment Fees - for burial of casket or urn (a) first interment (b) for interments on Saturdays, Sundays and (b) for interments on Saturdays, Sundays and (c) scattering of ashes beneath turf of existing grave (c) scattering of ashes on existing grave/ (d) scattering of ashes on existing grave/ (iv) Fee for persons not resident in the parish. (v) Transfer of Rights As above x 2 As above x 2 (v) Transfer of Rights As above x 2 As above x 2 (v) Transfer of Rights As above x 2 As above x 2 (v) Transfer of Rights As above x 2 As above x 2 (v) Transfer of Rights As above x 2 As above x 2 As above x 2 (v) Transfer of Rights As above x 2 As above x 2 (v) Transfer of Rights As above x 2 As above x 2 As above x 2 (v) Transfer of Rights As above x 2 As above x 2 As above x 2 As above x 2 (v) Transfer of Rights As above x 2 As above x 2 As above x 2 (v) Transfer of Rights As above x 2 As above x 2 As above x 2 As above x 2 (v) Transfer of Rights As above x 2 (v) Transfer of Rights As above x 2 As above x 2 As above x 2 As above x 2 (v) Transfer of Rights As above x 2 As above x 2 As above x 2 (v) Transfer of Rights As above x 2 As above x 2 As above x 2 As above x	,			
Public Holidays (iii) Interment Fees - for burial of casket or urn (a) first interment Fees - for burial of casket or urn (a) first interment (1/4/23 205.00 215.00 (b) for interments on Saturdays, Sundays and 1/4/23 195.00 205.00 Public Holidays (c) scattering of ashes beneath turf of existing grave 1/4/23 105.00 110.00 (d) scattering of ashes on existing grave/ 1/4/23 40.00 42.00 garden of remembrance (iv) Fee for persons not resident in the parish. As above x 2 (v) Transfer of Rights 1/4/23 60.00 63.00 63.00 Memorial Tree Plaque 1/4/23 190.00 200.00 Cemetery services will not be available for the period 24th December to the third working day after the New Year's Day public holiday No Charge Hire of Cemetery Chapel - Godlingston interment 14/3/22 150.00 155.00 (agreed Minute 153, 14 March 2022) 9. Memorial Benches 210.09 year future maintenance contribution 1/4/23 n/4 march 2023 Minute 10. 12.00 Memorial Bench Plaque - Fitting Only 150.00 155.00		1/4/23	570.00	600.00
(iii) Interment Fees - for burial of casket or urn (a) first interment (b) for interment (b) for interments on Saturdays, Sundays and (c) scattering of ashes beneath turf of existing grave (c) scattering of ashes beneath turf of existing grave (d) scattering of ashes on existing grave/ (d) scattering of ashes on existing grave/ (iv) Fee for persons not resident in the parish. (v) Transfer of Rights Memorial Tree Plaque Cemetery services will not be available for the period 24th December to the third working day after the New Year's Day Public holiday Hire of Cemetery Chapel - Godlingston interment Hire of Cemetery Chapel - External interment (a) first interment (b) for interment first, and the parish for the period 24th December to the third working day after the New Year's Day Public holiday Plice of Cemetery Chapel - External interment (a) first interment (b) for interment (c) first interment (d) first in		. / . /		
(a) first interment (b) for interments on Saturdays, Sundays and (b) for interments on Saturdays, Sundays and Public Holidays (c) scattlering of ashes beneath turf of existing grave (d) scattlering of ashes on existing grave/ garden of remembrance (iv) Fee for persons not resident in the parish. (v) Transfer of Rights As above x 2	•	1/4/23	420.00	440.00
(b) for interments on Saturdays, Sundays and Public Holidays (c) scattering of ashes beneath turf of existing grave (c) scattering of ashes on existing grave/ (d) scattering of ashes on existing grave/ garden of remembrance (iv) Fee for persons not resident in the parish. (v) Transfer of Rights As above x 2 As above x 2 As above x 2 (v) Transfer of Rights As above x 2 As above x 2 As above x 2 (v) Transfer of Rights As above x 2 (v) Transfer of Rights As above x 2 As above x 2 As above x 2 (v) Transfer of Rights As above x 2 (v) Transfer of Rights As above x 2 As above x 2 As above x 2 (v) Transfer of Rights As above x 2 (v) Transfer of Rights As above x 2 (v) Transfer of Rights As above x 2 As above x 2 As above x 2 (v) Transfer of Rights As above x 2 As above x 2 As above x 2 (v) Transfer of Rights As above x 2 (v) Transfer of Rights As above x 2 As ab	, ,	4/4/22		
Public Holidays (c) scattering of ashes beneath turf of existing grave (d) scattering of ashes on existing grave/ (iv) Fee for persons not resident in the parish. (v) Transfer of Rights (v) Tra	• •			
(d) scattering of ashes on existing grave/ garden of remembrance (iv) Fee for persons not resident in the parish. (v) Transfer of Rights Memorial Tree Plaque Cemetery services will not be available for the period 24th December to the third working day after the New Year's Day public holiday Hire of Cemetery Chapel - Godlingston interment Hire of Cemetery Chapel - External interment (agreed Minute 153, 14 March 2022) Memorial Benches 210.09 year future maintenance contribution 1/4/23 40.00 42.00 42.00 45 above x 2 60.00 63.00 Cometery services will not be available for the period 24th December to the third working day after the New Year's Day public holiday No Charge 150.00 155.00 150.00 150.00 150.00 150.00 150.00 150.00 150.00 150.00 150.00 150.00 150.00 150.00		1/4/23	195.00	205.00
garden of remembrance (iv) Fee for persons not resident in the parish. (v) Transfer of Rights 1/4/23 As above x 2 (v) Transfer of Rights 1/4/23 As above x 2 As above x 2 (v) Transfer of Rights 1/4/23 190.00 Cemetery services will not be available for the period 24th December to the third working day after the New Year's Day public holiday Hire of Cemetery Chapel - Godlingston interment Hire of Cemetery Chapel - External interment (agreed Minute 153, 14 March 2022) 9. Memorial Benches 210.09 year future maintenance contribution 1/4/23 No Charge 150.00 155.00 174/23 n/a Removed - Community Services Committee 29th March 2023 Minute 10. 12.00Memorial Bench Plaque - Fitting Only 14/6/23 15.00	(c) scattering of ashes beneath turf of existing grave	1/4/23	105.00	110.00
(iv) Fee for persons not resident in the parish. (v) Transfer of Rights 1/4/23 60.00 63.00 Memorial Tree Plaque 1/4/23 190.00 200.00 Cemetery services will not be available for the period 24th December to the third working day after the New Year's Day public holiday Hire of Cemetery Chapel - Godlingston interment Hire of Cemetery Chapel - External interment (agreed Minute 153, 14 March 2022) 9. Memorial Benches 210.09 year future maintenance contribution 1/4/23 As above x 2 As above	(d) scattering of ashes on existing grave/	1/4/23	40.00	42.00
(v) Transfer of Rights 1/4/23 60.00 63.00 Memorial Tree Plaque 1/4/23 190.00 200.00 Cemetery services will not be available for the period 24th December to the third working day after the New Year's Day public holiday Hire of Cemetery Chapel - Godlingston interment Hire of Cemetery Chapel - External interment (agreed Minute 153, 14 March 2022) 9. Memorial Benches 210.09 year future maintenance contribution 1/4/23 n/a Removed - Community Services Committee 29th March 2023 Minute 10. 12.00 Memorial Bench Plaque - Fitting Only 14/6/23 15.00	garden of remembrance			
Memorial Tree Plaque 1/4/23 190.00 200.00 Cemetery services will not be available for the period 24th December to the third working day after the New Year's Day public holiday Hire of Cemetery Chapel - Godlingston interment Hire of Cemetery Chapel - External interment (agreed Minute 153, 14 March 2022) 9. Memorial Benches 210.09 year future maintenance contribution 1/4/23 No Charge 155.00 155.00 n/a Removed - Community Services Committee 29th March 2023 Minute 10. 12.00 Memorial Bench Plaque - Fitting Only 14/6/23 150.00	(iv) Fee for persons not resident in the parish.		As above x 2	As above x 2
Cemetery services will not be available for the period 24th December to the third working day after the New Year's Day public holiday Hire of Cemetery Chapel - Godlingston interment Hire of Cemetery Chapel - External interment Address 14/3/22 150.00 155.00 (agreed Minute 153, 14 March 2022) 9. Memorial Benches 210.09 year future maintenance contribution 1/4/23 n/a Removed - Community Services Committee 29th March 2023 Minute 10. 12.00 Memorial Bench Plaque - Fitting Only 14/6/23 15.00	(v) Transfer of Rights	1/4/23	60.00	63.00
Hire of Cemetery Chapel - Godlingston interment Hire of Cemetery Chapel - External interment (agreed Minute 153, 14 March 2022) 9. Memorial Benches 210.09 year future maintenance contribution 1/4/23 Removed - Community Services Committee 29th March 2023 Minute 10. 12.00 Memorial Bench Plaque - Fitting Only 14/6/23 No Charge No Charge 150.00 155.00 155.00 155.00	Memorial Tree Plaque	1/4/23	190.00	200.00
Hire of Cemetery Chapel - Godlingston interment Hire of Cemetery Chapel - External interment (agreed Minute 153, 14 March 2022) 9. Memorial Benches 210.09 year future maintenance contribution 1/4/23 Removed - Community Services Committee 29th March 2023 Minute 10. 12.00 Memorial Bench Plaque - Fitting Only 14/6/23 No Charge No Charge 150.00 155.00 155.00 155.00	Comptery services will not be available for the period 24th Dece	mher to the third working da	ay after the New Year	's Day
Hire of Cemetery Chapel - External interment 14/3/22 150.00 155.00 (agreed Minute 153, 14 March 2022) 9. Memorial Benches 1/4/23 n/a Removed - Community Services Committee 29th March 2023 Minute 10. 12.00Memorial Bench Plaque - Fitting Only 14/6/23 15.00	·	macrito the time working ac	y arter the New Year	Juy
Hire of Cemetery Chapel - External interment 14/3/22 150.00 155.00 (agreed Minute 153, 14 March 2022) 9. Memorial Benches 1/4/23 n/a Removed - Community Services Committee 29th March 2023 Minute 10. 12.00Memorial Bench Plaque - Fitting Only 14/6/23 15.00	Hire of Cemetery Chapel - Godlingston interment		No Charge	No Charge
210.0 S year future maintenance contribution 1/4/23 n/a Removed - Community Services Committee 29th March 2023 Minute 10. 12.00Memorial Bench Plaque - Fitting Only 14/6/23 15.00	Hire of Cemetery Chapel - External interment	14/3/22	150.00	•
Removed - Community Services Committee 29th March 2023 Minute 10. 12.00Memorial Bench Plaque - Fitting Only 14/6/23 15.00	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			,
12.00Memorial Bench Plaque - Fitting Only 14/6/23 15.00	210.09 year future maintenance contribution	1/4/23		n/a
	12.00Memorial Bench Plaque - Fitting Only			15.00

Swanage Friday Market: Proposed Fees for 2024-25 (51 weeks)

	5 April to 24 May (8) 6 Sep to 26 oct (8)	31 May to 30 Aug (14)	1 Nov to 28 Mar (closed 27 Dec) (21)
Stall Size	Semi	Peak	Off
<2m	£15.00	£22.00	£10.00
<4m	£25.00	£32.00	£15.00
<7m	£35.00	£42.00	£20.00
<12m	£45.00	£52.00	£25.00
>12m*	£100.00	£130.00	£50.00

Discount if paid in advance for full season (51 weeks):

Stall Size	2024-25 Fee	2023-24 Fee	% on 2023-24
<2m	£568.50	£547.80	4%
<4m	£872.25	£879.60	-1%
<7m	£1,176.00	£1,200.00	-2%
<12m	£1,479.75	£1,356.60	9%
>12m*	£3,352.50	£3,182.40	5%

25%

* In agreement with the Town Council		
	2024-25 Fee	Notes
Additional Vehicle Charge (within market area)	£10.00	New charge
Artisans at the Market	£15.00	No change
Electricty	£6.30	5% increase
Discount for BH19 based traders 25%		No change
Introductory period discount of 25% increased from	1 week to 3 weeks	